



<u>BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY</u>

Requested Board Meeting Date: Next Available

ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION &/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS:

Pima County is contracting with AWASA, d.b.a. Animal Welfare Alliance of Southern Arizona, Inc., to provide spay and neuter services on behalf of Pima Animal Care Center.

Amendment 4 changes the scope of work as follows:

- A. Item 1, add the following to the end of the paragraph:
 - 1. "Beginning September 1, 2013, services are provided to Pima County residents for a contributing payment of \$10. This payment is waived for residents who are receiving some type of public assistance."
- B. Item 2, add the following to the end of the paragraph:
 - "Beginning September 1, 2013, CONTRACTOR will be compensated at the rate 2. of \$65.00 per spay/neuter service, and \$75.00 per spay/neuter service where the resident demonstrated that the resident was receiving public assistance."

CONTRACT NUMBER (If applicable): CT 1200000000000000834 (formally 07-01-A-142624-1209) No. 4

STAFF RECOMMENDATION(S): Approval

Page 1 of 2

Ver. 12

Ver. 12

Ver. 12

Page 30.13

Page da 11-12-13

Page 2

(2) CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS: PO Box 85965, Tucson, AZ 85754

			CLERK (OF BOA	RD USE C	DNLY: BOS	MTG	
						ITE	M NO	
PIMA	COUN	ITY COST:	<u>\$0</u> and	l/or REV	ENUE TO	PIMA COU	NTY:	_
		FUNDIN	IG SOURC i.e. General F	E(S): <u>He</u> und, State	ealth Fund Grant Fund	, Federal Fund	l, Stadium	D. Fund, etc.)
Adve	ertised l	Public Hear	ing:					
			YES	X	NO			
Boar	d of Su	pervisors D	istrict:	···				
	1	2	3		4	5		All X
IMPA	ACT:							
	contii						-	c. (AWASA) will If of Pima Anima
		NIED: Anot neuter serv				e identified ounty.	to provi	ide needed
DEP/	ARTME	NT NAME:	Health Dep	artment				
,COV	ITACT I	PERSON: <u>A</u>	na Basurto	/Denise	<u>Sauer</u> TEL	LEPHONE N	IO.: <u>243</u> .	-7838/243-7947

PIMA COUNTY HEALTH DEPARMENT
MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
CONTRACT AMENDMENT

PROJECT:

Pima Animal Care Center Spay & Neuter Services

CONTRACTOR: Animal Welfare Alliance of

Southern Arizona (AWASA) 5425 E Broadway Blvd. #227 Tucson, Arizona 85711

CONTRACT NO: CT-HD-12-0834 (formerly 07-01-A-142624-1209)

AMENDMENT NO: 04

ORIG. CONTRACT TERM:	12/14/09-12/13/10	ORIG. CONTRACT AMOUNT:	\$220,000.00
TERM PRIOR AMENDMENT:	12/13/13	PRIOR AMENDMENTS:	\$660,000.00
TERM THIS AMENDMENT:	12/13/13	AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT:	\$0.00
		REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:	\$880,000.00

CONTRACT NOCT. HD ./20000 00000 0000 83

correspondence

pertaining

on all

and

this

This number must appear

invoices.

contract.

documents

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

WHEREAS, Pima County, a body politic and corporate of the State of Arizona, hereinafter called COUNTY, and AWASA, d.b.a. Animal Welfare Alliance of Southern Arizona, hereinafter called CONTRACTOR, have entered into a Contract dated January 5, 2010 for the provision of spay and neuter clinics on behalf of Pima Animal Care Center; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR desire to amend the scope of the Contract in adherence to County Administration policy.

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows:

- 1. Article II SCOPE, shall be as follows:
 - A. Item 1, add the following to the end of the paragraph:
 - 1. "Beginning September 1, 2013, services are provided to Pima County residents for a contributing payment of \$10. This payment is waived for residents who are receiving some type of public assistance."
 - B. Item 2, add the following to the end of the paragraph:
 - 2. "Beginning September 1, 2013, CONTRACTOR will be compensated at the rate of \$65.00 per spay/neuter service, and \$75.00 per spay/neuter service where the resident demonstrated that the resident was receiving public assistance."

1

2. The effective date of this Amendment is September 1, 2013.

All other provisions of this Contract, not specifically changed by this Amendment, shall remain in effect and be binding upon the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment.

PIMA COUNTY	CONTRACTOR
By: Ramón Valadez, Chairman Date Pima County Board of Supervisors	By: Date Date Date Tresident
ATTEST	
By: Date	
By: 10.02 Director Date Pima County Health Department	3
APPROVED AS TO FORM	
^	